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Sl No Name Of Faculty Name of Department 

Highest Degree Qualification 

(NET/SET/SLET/Ph.D./D.M/

M.Ch./ D.N.B 

Superspeciality/D.Sc./D.Litt. ) 

and Year of obtaining 

Issuing Authority/ 

University  

1 Dr Shalilal C H Commerce Ph.D 2020 

Bharathidasan 

University, 

Tiruchirapalli 

2 Dr Melbha D Commerce Ph.D, 2021 

Manonmaniam 

Sundaranar University, 

Tirunelveli 

3 Dileep Kumar S Commerce SET,2018 

Directorate of Higher 

Secondary Education, 

Kerala 

4 Dr.Vinod S Commerce Ph.D,2022 

Manonmaniam 

Sundaranar University, 

Tirunelveli 

5 Remya R J Commerce SET,2015 

Directorate of Higher 

Secondary Education, 

Kerala 

6 Soumya S Commerce SET 2019 
Directorate of General 

Education, Kerala 

7 Reji T Commerce NET,2015 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

8 Anu M Commerce NET, 2018 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

9 Vishnu A S Commerce NET 2019 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

10 Kesiya Lawrence Commerce NET 2020 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

11 Athira R P Commerce 
NET 2022 National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

List of full time teachers with Highest Degree Qualification 
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12 Shinu S Commerce NET,2015 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

13 Geethu A G Commerce NET 2019 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

14 
Dr Mini Kumari 

A 
Geography Ph.D 1999 

University of Madras 

15 Padmapriya P Geography NET 2015 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

16 Athira O Geography NET 2014 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

17 Leena U computer science NET 2022  
National Educational 

Testing Agency 

18 Neethu John computer science NET 2016 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

19 Dr. Saji Lal K Physics Ph.D 2017 

Manonmaniam 

Sundaranar University, 

Tirunelveli 

20 Dr. Jino John Biotechnology Ph.D 2012 

Manonmaniam 

Sundaranar University, 

Tirunelveli 

21 Dr. Saleem Jose D Botany Ph.D 2016 

Manonmaniam 

Sundaranar University, 

Tirunelveli 

22 
Dr. Lekshmi 

Vijayanathan 
Biochemistry Ph.D 1995 

University of Kerala 

23 Shyma R L Biochemistry  NET 2016 CSIR 

24 Asha R English NET,2018 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

25 Sindhumol V.S English NET,2022 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

26 Divin K L English NET,2019 
National Educational 
Testing Bureau 

27 Lekha S  English SET, 2010 

Directorate of Higher 

Secondary Education, 

Kerala 

28 
Aswathy 

Murugan 
English NET 2020 

National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

29 Benza B K English SET(2018) 

Directorate of Higher 

Secondary Education, 

Kerala 

30 Binitha R English NET 2022 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

31 Nidhi Livis G English 
NET 2018 National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

32 Sapna T S Raj English NET 2019 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

33 Asha G A English NET 2019 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 
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34 Jesny John English NET 2017 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

35 
Abhiramy Raj R 

B 
English NET 2021 

National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

36 Sheeba Jasmin S Language NET 2016 
National Educational 

Testing Bureau 

37 Dr Jayasree J Language Ph D 2017 University of Kerala 
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Sl No Name Of Faculty Name of Department Highest Degree Qualification  Link 

1 Dr Shalilal C H Commerce Ph.D 2020 Click here 

2 Dr Melbha D Commerce Ph.D, 2021 Click here 

3 Dileep Kumar S Commerce SET,2018 Click here 

4 Dr.Vinod S Commerce Ph.D,2022 Click here 

5 Remya R J Commerce SET,2015 Click here 

6 Soumya S Commerce SET 2019 Click here 

7 Reji T Commerce NET,2015 Click here 

8 Anu M Commerce NET, 2018 Click here 

9 Vishnu A S Commerce NET 2019 Click here 

10 Kesiya Lowrence Commerce NET 2020 Click here 

11 Athira R P Commerce NET 2022 Click here 

12 Shinu S Commerce NET,2015 Click here 

13 Geethu A G Commerce NET 2019 Click here 

14 Dr Mini Kumari A Geography Ph.D 1999 Click here 

15 Padmapriya P Geography NET 2015 Click here 

16 Athira O Geography NET 2014 Click here 

17 Leena U computer science NET 2022  Click here 

18 Neethu John computer science NET 2016 Click here 

19 Dr. Saji Lal K Physics Ph.D 2017 Click here 

20 Dr. Jino John Biotechnology Ph.D 2012 Click here 

21 Dr. Saleem Jose D Botany Ph.D 2016 Click here 

22 Dr. Lekshmi 

Vijayanathan 

Biochemistry Ph.D 1995 Click here 

23 Shyma R L Biochemistry  NET 2017 Click here 

24 Asha R English NET,2018 Click here 

25 Sindhumol V.S English NET,2022 Click here 

26 Divin K L English NET,2019 Click here 

27 Lekha S  English SET, 2010 Click here 

28 Aswathy Murugan English NET 2020 Click here 

29 Benza B K English SET(2018) Click here 

30 Binitha R English NET 2022 Click here 

31 Nidhi Livis G English NET 2018 Click here 

32 Sapna T S Raj English NET 2019 Click here 

33 Asha G A English NET 2019 Click here 

34 Jesny John English NET 2017 Click here 

35 Abhiramy Raj R B English NET 2021 Click here 

36 Sheeba Jasmin S Language NET 2016 Click here 

37 Dr Jayasree J Language Ph D 2017 Click here 

https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/shalilal.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/melbha.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/dileep-kumar.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/vinod-s.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/remya-rj.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/soumya-s.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/reji-t.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/anu-m.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/vishnu-as.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/kesiya.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/athira.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/shinu-s.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/geethu.pdf
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https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/padmapriya.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/athira-o.pdf
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https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/Net-Neethu.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/saji-lal.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/jino-phd.pdf
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https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/abhiramy.pdf
https://www.emmanuelcollege.ac.in/uploadImages/image/IQAC/criterion_2/evidence/sheeba-jasmin.pdf
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